since part of the assessment is recognising what 
the superscript 2 means. Similarly, if the symbol 
> is printed, do not read it as ‘greater than’ but 
simply point to it. 

(n)	The reader may read numbers printed in figures 
as words. For example they should read 252 as 
‘two hundred and fifty-two’ but at the point of 
reading the number they should also point to it 
on the paper. An exception would be when the 
question is asking for a number to be written in 
words (for example, ‘Write the number 3675 in 
words’). 

(o)	The reader may read back, when requested,